

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22865/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2012 in SA No.317/1995 of the
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

SAROJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DRAUPADI NANDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing addl.
documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prasanth P.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.
Mr.Pusshp Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar