

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 6/2015,I.A.7/2015,I.A.8/2015 in Civil Appeal No.4135/2013

SAROJ & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DRAUPADI NANDA

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 08/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prasanth P.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Pussap Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that the sole respondent is dead. In that view of the matter, let notice be issued to the proposed legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent.

Delay is condoned in filing the application for substitution.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.10.09
17:06:26 IST
Reason: