

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2015, I.A. 8/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 4135/2013

SAROJ &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DRAUPADI NANDA

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 21/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An application (I.A. No.8/2015) has been filed seeking exemption from filing official translation.

I.A. No.8/2015 is allowed.

An application (I.A. No.6/2015) has been filed to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1. Respondent No. 1 has died on 19.3.2015 leaving behind her legal representatives as mentioned in paragraph No.2 of the application. I.A. No.6/2015 is allowed.

The name of respondent No.1 be deleted from the array of parties and in her place the names of her legal representatives as mentioned in paragraph No.2 of the application be brought on record.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER