

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4135/2013

SAROJ & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DRAUPADI NANDA (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Ms. Sweety Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Raja Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4135 OF 2013

SAROJ & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DRAUPADI NANDA (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned judgment of the High Court.

2. The Appeal is dismissed without order as to cost.

.....J.
(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

.....J.
(INDU MALHOTRA)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 29, 2020